For the Three Months Ended
December 31, 2015 and 2014

(amounts in 000's except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   35,606 $   36,371 $   34,237 $   35,644 $   36,187 $   38,638

Station operating expense 25,868 25,612 24,593 25,164 26,325 27,217

Corporate general and administrative 2,449 2,321 2,449 2,321 2,449 2,321

Other operating expense (income), net 94 (1,210) 22 - 94 (1,210)

Impairment of intangible assets 874 1,936 874 1,936 874 1,936

Operating income 6,321 7,712 $   6,299 $   6,223 6,445 8,374

Interest expense 174 252 174 252

Other income - (33) - (33)

Income tax expense 2,450 3,050 2,501 3,322

Net income $   3,697 $   4,443 $   3,770 $   4,833

Earnings per share:

  Basic $   0.63 $   0.77 $   0.66 $   0.85

  Diluted $   0.63 $   0.76 $   0.66 $   0.84

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   29,963 $   30,451 $   28,594 $   29,724 $   30,544 $   32,718

Station operating expense 22,122 22,146 20,847 21,698 22,579 23,751

Other operating expense (income), net 85 (1,210) 13 - 85 (1,210)

Impairment of intangible assets 874 1,936 874 1,936 874 1,936

Operating income $   6,882 $   7,579 $   6,860 $   6,090 $   7,006 $   8,241

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   5,643 $   5,920 $   5,643 $   5,920 $   5,643 $   5,920

Station operating expense 3,746 3,466 3,746 3,466 3,746 3,466

Other operating expense (income), net (1) - (1) - (1) -

Operating income $   1,898 $   2,454 $   1,898 $   2,454 $   1,898 $   2,454

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Depreciation and amortization

by segment

Radio Segment $   1,459 $   1,312 $   1,265 $   1,316 $   1,459 $   1,459

Television Segment 383 370 383 370 383 370

Corporate and Other 56 63 56 63 56 63

$   1,898 $   1,745 $   1,704 $   1,749 $   1,898 $   1,892

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.

(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2015 occurred as of January 1, 2014.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

For the Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2015 and 2014

(amounts in 000's except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   132,856 $   133,998 $   130,916 $   131,582 $   139,458 $   143,238

Station operating expense 97,268 98,424 95,484 96,145 102,226 104,912

Corporate general and administrative 10,091 8,901 10,091 8,901 10,091 8,901

Other operating expense (income), net 541 (1,210) 69 - 541 (1,210)

Impairment of intangible assets 874 1,936 874 1,936 874 1,936

Operating income 24,082 25,947 $   24,398 $   24,600 25,726 28,699

Interest expense 888 1,064 888 1,064

Write-off of debt issuance costs 557 - 557 -

Other income (417) (71) (417) (71)

Income tax expense 9,640 10,050 10,314 11,179

Net income $   13,414 $   14,904 $   14,384 $   16,527

Earnings per share:

  Basic $   2.31 $   2.57 $   2.52 $   2.90

  Diluted $   2.29 $   2.55 $   2.51 $   2.87

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   111,792 $   113,627 $   109,852 $   111,211 118,394 122,867

Station operating expense 83,188 85,167 81,404 82,888 88,146 91,655

Other operating expense (income), net 499 (1,210) 27 - 499 (1,210)

Impairment of intangible assets 874 1,936 874 1,936 874 1,936

Operating income $   27,231 $   27,734 $   27,547 $   26,387 $   28,875 $   30,486

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   21,064 $   20,371 $   21,064 $   20,371 21,064 20,371

Station operating expense 14,080 13,257 14,080 13,257 14,080 13,257

Other operating expense (income), net 32 - 32 - 32 -

Operating income $   6,952 $   7,114 $   6,952 $   7,114 $   6,952 $   7,114

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

Depreciation and amortization

by segment

Radio Segment $   5,135 $   5,023 $   4,846 $   4,962 $   5,530 $   5,662

Television Segment 1,399 1,411 1,399 1,411 1,399 1,411

Corporate and Other 290 268 290 268 290 268

$   6,824 $   6,702 $   6,535 $   6,641 $   7,219 $   7,341

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.

(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2015 occurred as of January 1, 2014.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

December 31, 2015
(amounts in 000's except ratios)

(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Trailing

Ended Add: Twelve Months Ended

December 31, Proforma December 31,

2015 Acquisitions 2015 2014 (2)

Trailing 12 Month Consolidated Earnings Before Interest

  Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization ("EBITDA") (1)

Net income $13,414 $970 $14,384 $14,904

Exclusions:

Gain (loss) on sale of assets (541) - (541) 1,281

Gain on insurance claim 417 - 417 -

Impairment of intangible assets (874) - (874) (1,936)

Write-off of debt issuance costs (557) - (557) -

Other 119 - 119 213

Total exclusions (1,436) - (1,436) (442)

Consolidated adjusted net income (1) 14,850 970 15,820 15,346

Plus:  Interest expense 888 - 888 1,064

Income tax expense 9,640 674 10,314 10,050

Depreciation & amortization expense 6,824 395 7,219 6,702

Amortization of television syndicated programming contracts 637 - 637 637

Non-cash stock based compensation expense 1,655 - 1,655 826

Less: Cash television programming payments (635) - (635) (627)

Trailing twelve month consolidated EBITDA (1) $33,859 $2,039 $35,898 $33,998

Total long-term debt, including current maturities $36,365 $36,078

Divided by trailing twelve month consolidated EBITDA (1) 35,898 33,998

Leverage ratio 1.0 1.1

(1) As defined in the Company's credit facility.

(2) December 31, 2014 did not include any proforma acquisitions

Saga Communications, Inc.

Selected Financial Data Non-GAAP Disclosures

For the Three Months Ended

December 31, 2015 and 2014

(amounts in 000's)

(Unaudited)

Reconciliation of Actual (historical) Information to Same Station Operating Income

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Three Months and Dispositions Three Months Three Months and Dispositions Three Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   35,606 $   (1,369) $   34,237 $   36,371 $   (727) $   35,644

Station operating expense 25,868 (1,275) 24,593 25,612 (448) 25,164

Corporate general and administrative 2,449 - 2,449 2,321 - 2,321

Other operating expense (income), net 94 (72) 22 (1,210) 1,210 -

Impairment of intangible assets 874 - 874 1,936 - 1,936

Operating income $   6,321 $   (22) $   6,299 $   7,712 $   (1,489) $   6,223

Depreciation and amortization $   1,898 $   (194) $   1,704 $   1,745 $   4 $   1,749

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Three Months and Dispositions Three Months Three Months and Dispositions Three Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   29,963 $   (1,369) $   28,594 $   30,451 $   (727) $   29,724

Station operating expense 22,122 (1,275) 20,847 22,146 (448) 21,698

Other operating expense (income), net 85 (72) 13 (1,210) 1,210 -

Impairment of intangible assets 874 - 874 1,936 - 1,936

Operating income $   6,882 $   (22) $   6,860 $   7,579 $   (1,489) $   6,090

Depreciation and amortization $   1,459 $   (194) $   1,265 $   1,312 $   4 $   1,316

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Three Months and Dispositions Three Months Three Months and Dispositions Three Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   5,643 $   - $   5,643 $   5,920 $   - $   5,920

Station operating expense 3,746 - 3,746 3,466 - 3,466

Other operating expense (income), net (1) - (1) - - -

Operating income $   1,898 $   - $   1,898 $   2,454 $   - $   2,454

Depreciation and amortization $   383 $   - $   383 $   370 $   - $   370

Saga Communications, Inc.

Selected Financial Data Non-GAAP Disclosures

For the Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2015 and 2014

(amounts in 000's)

(Unaudited)

Reconciliation of Actual (historical) Information to Same Station Operating Income

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   132,856 $   (1,940) $   130,916 $   133,998 $   (2,416) $   131,582

Station operating expense 97,268 (1,784) 95,484 98,424 (2,279) 96,145

Corporate general and administrative 10,091 - 10,091 8,901 - 8,901

Other operating expense (income), net 541 (472) 69 (1,210) 1,210 -

Impairment of intangible assets 874 - 874 1,936 - 1,936

Operating income $   24,082 $   316 $   24,398 $   25,947 $   (1,347) $   24,600

Depreciation and amortization $   6,824 $   (289) $   6,535 $   6,702 $   (61) $   6,641

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   111,792 $   (1,940) $   109,852 $   113,627 $   (2,416) $   111,211

Station operating expense 83,188 (1,784) 81,404 85,167 (2,279) 82,888

Other operating expense (income), net 499 (472) 27 (1,210) 1,210 -

Impairment of intangible assets 874 - 874 1,936 - 1,936

Operating income $   27,231 $   316 $   27,547 $   27,734 $   (1,347) $   26,387

Depreciation and amortization $   5,135 $   (289) $   4,846 $   5,023 $   (61) $   4,962

Adjustment Adjustment

Actual For Acquisitions Same Station Actual For Acquisitions Same Station

Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months Twelve Months and Dispositions Twelve Months

Ended Not Included in Ended Ended Not Included in Ended

December 31, Entire Comparable December 31, December 31, Entire Comparable December 31,

2015 Period 2015 2014 Period 2014

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   21,064 $   - $   21,064 $   20,371 $   - $   20,371

Station operating expense 14,080 - 14,080 13,257 - 13,257

Other operating expense (income), net 32 - 32 - - -

Operating income $   6,952 $   - $   6,952 $   7,114 $   - $   7,114

Depreciation and amortization $   1,399 $   - $   1,399 $   1,411 $   - $   1,411

CONTACT: Samuel D. Bush, 313/886-7070